THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
HEAD OFFICE: 12F, No.93, Dashun 1st Rd., Zuoying Dist., Kaohsiung, Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-5577660    FAX: 886-7-5570560
MANUFACTURING SITE
□
TEL: 886-7-9616668   FAX: 886-7-9616698
TEL: 886-7-9630001   FAX: 886-7-3635113
□ CHANGZHOU FACTORY: No.6 Longmen Rd., Wujin High & New-Tech Industrial

  ■  Recommended Soldering Pad Dimensions
  ■  Soldering Recommendation
  ■  Part Number Code
  ■  Electrical Characteristics
  ■  Reliability
  ■  Structure and Dimensions
  ■  Power Derating Curve
ESD Suppressor SMD Varistor TVM Type
Part No. :TVM0G120M151R Page 1
 Part Number Code
Example  :
No. Digit
(1) TVM
(2) 0
(3) G
(4) 120
(5) M151
(6) R
 TVM    0    G    120    M151    R
Typical
Capacitance
Specification
ESD Suppressor SMD Varistor
TVM Type
0402
12 x 100 V = 12 VDC
15 x 101pF = 150 pF (@1MHZ)
Series G series
ReelPackaging
Item
Product Type
Size (EIA)
Max. Continuous
Voltage (VDC)
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
ESD Suppressor SMD Varistor TVM Type
Part No. :TVM0G120M151R Page 2
 Structure and Dimensions
 Electrical Characteristics
Typical
Capacitance
@1MHZ
Leakage
Current
@ VDC
VP
(V)
IP
(A)
C
(pF)
IL
(µA)
38 1 150±30% ≦20TVM0G120M151R 12 15.9 ~ 21.5
W H
0.50±0.10 0.20±0.10
(℃) (℃)
( unit : mm )
Max. Clamping
Voltage
(8 / 20µS)
Varistor
Voltage
Imax
(A)
Wmax
(J)
L2 and L3
1.00±0.15 0.50±0.10
VDC
(V)
L1
Max.
Energy
(10 / 1000µS)
V1mA
(V)